ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD January 22, 2020

JAMES FISER)
Complainant,))
V.) PCB 18-84) (Citizen's Enforcement – Noise)
JAMES L. MEADOR and HENRY'S)
DOUBLE K, LLC,)
Respondents.)

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

A telephonic status conference was previously scheduled for January 22, 2020 to discuss the tentative hearing date of March 11, 2020. The respondent's attorney, however, had a scheduling conflict. It was agreed that the conference call be continued to the date and time noted below.

The parties or their legal representatives are directed to participate in a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer on January 29, 2020, at 10:00 a.m. The telephonic status conference must be initiated by the complainant, but each party is nonetheless responsible for its own appearance.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

ly P. 12lon-Brae

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601 312.814.8917 Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed, on January 22, 2020, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on January 22, 2020:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

P. Hlor

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 312.814.8917

(a) Consents to electronic service

SERVICE LIST

PCB 2018-084@ Craig A. Brown 230 ¹⁄₂ Diagonal Street Galena, IL 61036 PCB 2018-084@ Steven A. Cox Shockey and Cox 208 West Stephenson Street Freeport, IL 61032